# OP \$215.00 2960187

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED		08/07/2014	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SESCOI USA, INC.
Street Address:	2000 Town Center
Internal Address:	Suite 1730
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960187	HVR
Registration Number:	2270141	SESCOI
Registration Number:	1749267	SESCOI
Registration Number:	2252810	WORKNC
Registration Number:	1750723	WORKNC
Registration Number:	3169625	WORKNC CAD
Registration Number:	2976784	WORKNC-CAD
Registration Number:	2357891	WORK SESCOI PLAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778419

**Email:** jennifer.miller@dinsmore.com, sonya.pinner@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Miller Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0351

900298718 REEL: 005347 FRAME: 035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22672-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer k miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HSBC Corporate\_Sescoi USA - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=HSBC Corporate\_Sescoi USA - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0352

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Secured Party, on behalf of itself and as Security Agent for certain other secured parties, a security interest in certain of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, certain trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor (without recourse and without representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date and year first written above.

HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE

COMPANY GULLLIMITED

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0353

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HVR	2960187	06/07/2005
Sescoi	2270141	08/17/1999
Sescoi	1749267	01/26/1993
WorkNC	2252810	06/15/1999
WorkNC	1750723	02/02/1993
WorkNC-CAD	3169625	11/07/2006
WorkNC-CAD	2976784	07/26/2005
WorkPLAN	2357891	06/13/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 08/18/2014